

NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group  
 Old Market House  
 Hamilton Street  
 Birkenhead  
 Wirral  
 CH41 5AL  
 Tel: 0151 651 0011

**Re: Freedom of Information Request**

Thank you for your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 which was received into this office on 17<sup>th</sup> August 2016.

**You asked for information regarding prescribing rebate schemes and QIPP prescribing schemes active within NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) during the financial year 2015/16?**

**1. Primary Care Prescribing Rebate Schemes**

The table below details the CCG's 2015/16 rebate schemes:

<b>Name of Scheme</b>	<b>Drug(s) covered</b>	<b>Companies involved in the scheme</b>
Rebate scheme	Dabigatran	Boehringer Ingelheim Ltd
Rebate scheme	Seretide	GSK
Rebate scheme	Rivaroxaban	Bayer Ltd
Rebate scheme	Edoxaban	Daiichi Sankyo UK Ltd
Rebate scheme	Contour	Bayer Ltd
Rebate scheme	Gluco Rx	Gluco RX Ltd

**2. What was the total income for the CCG from rebates during 2015/16?**

The total income for the CCG from rebates during 2015/16 was £150,948.

### 3. QIPP Prescribing Schemes

The CCG QIPP Prescribing Scheme for 2015/16 covered:

- Rivastigimine project
- Analgesic formulation project
- Anastrozole project
- Azithromycin project
- Quetiapine xl project
- Carbomer eye drops project
- Celecoxib project
- Mebeverine mr project
- Macrogols project
- Danthramer project
- Diclofenac and misoprostol project
- Respiratory review project (all inhaled corticosteroids)
- Emollients project
- Esomeprazole project
- Ibuprofen topical gel project
- Fenofibrate project
- Generic eye drops project (latanoprost)
- Hydrocortisone dose optimisation project
- Levomepromazine 6mg tablets project
- Unlicensed magnesium project
- Fentanyl patches project
- Rizatriptan orodispersible project
- Methocarbamol review project
- Unlicensed midodrine project
- Isosorbide mononitrate 60mg xl project
- Carbocysteine project
- Naproxen project
- Fluticasone nasal spray project
- Budesonide nasal spray project
- Mesalazine 400 & 800 mg project
- Fluoxetine liquid project
- Oxycodone project
- Pregabalin dose optimisation project
- Repinirole project
- Sildenafil project
- Metformin mr project
- Fenofibrate project
- Lymecycline project
- Topiramate project
- Tramadol project
- Venlafaxine mr project
- Methylphenidate mr project
- Unlicensed medicine project (all)

## Re- Use of Information

Most of the information that we provide in response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 requests will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group. The copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the information itself.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner.

For information where the copyright is owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group please e-mail [foirequests.nhsWirralccg@nhs.net](mailto:foirequests.nhsWirralccg@nhs.net) to request a reuse licence.

For information where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation you must apply to the copyright owner to obtain their permission.